
IV SAN VILVIESTRE ROYANA

EL ROYO

 31 de Diciembre de 2018

PTO TIEM. DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CAT. SEXO

1 18,45 217 ENRIQUE FERNÁNDEZ PINEDO SUB 23 SENIOR M

2 19,02 205 VICTOR CARRASCO GIL SUB 23 SENIOR M

3 19,08 137 DAVID RODRÍGUEZ RÚJULA MASTER A M

4 19,36 190 LUIS GONZALO MIGUEL MASTER A M

5 19,44 1 MIGUEL ANGEL CASTAÑO PASTOR SUB 23 SENIOR M

6 20,12 207 ALEX RIOSECO GARCIA SUB 23 SENIOR M

7 20,13 16 ÁLVARO CARPINTERO GARCÍA SUB 23 SENIOR M

8 20,29 99 JOEL MARTINEZ MORENO SUB 23 SENIOR M

9 20,54 200 FRANCISCO ALONSO ALVAREZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

10 21,09 26 JOSUE PARDO PEREZ MASTER A M

11 21,14 23 JOSÉ NOREÑA JIMENÉZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

12 21,19 89 RAÚL ROMERO PÉREZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

13 21,20 159 GUILLERMO MORENO UTRILLA SUB 23 SENIOR M

14 21,36 135 RICARDO GUTIÉRREZ  PÉREZ MASTER B M

15 21,51 44 JAVIER GARCIA PEREZ MASTER A M

16 22,13 92 JORGE BUENO HIJOSA MASTER A M

17 22,20 3 IÑIGO ALBERTO IÑIGO ROMERA MASTER A M

18 22,26 206 SERGIO HERRERO ALCALDE SUB 23 SENIOR M

19 22,31 133 HECTOR LLORENTE SAN QUIRICO SUB 23 SENIOR M

20 22,44 175 LUIS SANTORUM GONZALEZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

21 22,46 13 DANIEL ALVARO DEL RIO SUB 18 SUB 20 M

22 22,49 83 LUIS JORDÁN ARANDA RODRÍGUEZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

23 22,58 6 LUIS JAVIER LAFUENTE MORENO MASTER A M

24 23,03 95 ANTONIO MARTIN ALCUBILLA MASTER B M

25 23,04 184 DIEGO RUIZ LALINDE SUB 23 SENIOR M

26 23,05 168 NORBERTO FRANCISCO MORENO MARTIN MASTER A M

27 23,29 104 CARLOS OTEO MARTIN MASTER A M

28 23,38 198 CARLOS CALLEJA CALLEJA MASTER A M

29 23,39 209 JOSÉ JAVIER DEL RÍO GINÉS MASTER A M

30 23,49 81 IGNACIO ROMERO RIOSALIDO MASTER A M

31 23,53 201 SANTIAGO ALONSO MASTER A M

32 23,55 84 MIGUEL ÁNGEL HIDALGO RIDRUEJO MASTER B M

33 24,02 46 JOSÉ MANUEL AGUILAR PANIAGUA MASTER A M

34 24,08 223 RUBEN ROMERO CAYUELA SUB 23 SENIOR M

35 24,10 66 EDUARDO SORIANO GARCIA SUB 23 SENIOR M

36 24,16 156 PABLO GARCÍA PÉREZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

37 24,18 86 ALBERTO AZA GOMEZ MASTER A M

38 24,19 120 HECTOR IZQUIERDO GARCIA MASTER A M

39 24,25 25 HÉCTOR PARDO FUENTELSAZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

40 24,29 139 ALBERTO GAYA BORQUE SUB 23 SENIOR M

41 24,34 61 ANTONIO CARRASCOSO RUBIO MASTER A M

42 24,46 98 SARA ROMERO CALONGE SUB 23 SENIOR F

43 24,53 224 SANTIAGO HERRERO RIOJA SUB 23 SENIOR M

44 24,55 138 IVAN RECIO BARRANCO MASTER A M

45 25,03 37 JOSÉ ANTONIO MANRIQUE RANSANZ MASTER A M

46 25,07 219 AMADOR GOMEZ HERNANDO MASTER A M

47 25,09 73 JESUS LEDESMA GAL,EVO MASTER A M

48 25,10 24 RICARDO NOREÑA JIMÉNEZ SUB 23 SENIOR M
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49 25,13 155 OSCAR LUIS MARTÍN RUANO MASTER A M

50 25,18 173 JOSE ANTONIO CANTERIA OVEJERO MASTER A M

51 25,28 180 IGNACIO LOBERA RODRIGUEZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

52 25,32 131 GIANNI VOLI MASTER A M

53 25,35 125 ALONSO GONZALEZ DE AGUILAR HEREDIA SUB 18 SUB 20 M

54 25,36 121 JOSÉ MARÍA IZQUIERDO VELASCO MASTER A M

55 25,37 85 FRANCISCO PÉREZ ARRIBAS MASTER A M

56 25,38 147 MARCO HERNANDEZ GARCIA SUB 18 SUB 20 M

57 25,39 182 SERGIO MUÑOZ ESCRIBANO SUB 23 SENIOR M

58 25,44 132 PAULA CALONGE GARCÍA SUB 23 SENIOR F

59 25,52 126 MIGUEL ROMERA PASCUAL SUB 23 SENIOR M

60 25,53 87 OSCAR PASCUAL ANDRES MASTER A M

61 25,54 75 RAFAEL MULERO RODRÍGUEZ MASTER A M

62 25,55 96 DANIEL HERNÁNDEZ BRAVO SUB 23 SENIOR M

63 25,58 80 RUBEN FERNANDEZ SANZ MASTER A M

64 25,59 152 LUIS PEREIRA GONZÁLEZ MASTER A M

65 26,01 2 Mª CARMEN GARCIA GOMEZ MASTER A F

66 26,04 161 ROBERTO GOMEZ ROMERA MASTER A M

67 26,06 210 JAVIER DE DIEGO DELGADO MASTER B M

68 26,14 129 JOSÉ ANTONIO ANDRÉS MOZAS MASTER A M

69 26,15 9 ANA ISABEL GARCÍA MARTINEZ MASTER A F

70 26,26 77 ALVARO DOMÍNGUEZ VARGAS SUB 23 SENIOR M

71 26,38 70 VÍCTOR HERNÁNDEZ GARRIDO SUB 23 SENIOR M

72 26,45 181 FERNANDO MUÑOZ CALLE MASTER B M

73 26,45 154 ANGEL GARRIDO GONZÁLEZ MASTER B M

74 26,49 45 ANA RAMIREZ JIMENEZ MASTER A F

75 26,50 163 CRISTOFER SANZ BLASCO SUB 23 SENIOR M

76 26,59 103 DAVID MUÑOZ RAMOS MASTER A M

77 27,01 74 MARC CACHO LAFUENTE SUB 23 SENIOR M

78 27,05 49 ANGEL SALGUEIRO LARRUBIA SUB 23 SENIOR M

79 27,17 179 JORGE GASPAR CISNEROS MASTER A M

80 27,23 141 JOSE ANTONIO BELTRÁN CORREDOR MASTER A M

81 27,23 142 TOMAS HERNÁNDEZ ANDRÉS MASTER A M

82 27,25 187 GUILLERMO MATUTE GÓMEZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

83 27,26 52 ESTHER AMEZUA FERNÁNDEZ SUB 23 SENIOR F

84 27,28 19 FRANCISCO HERNANDO DELSO MASTER A M

85 27,28 221 PEDRO CARNICERO GOMEZ MASTER A M

86 27,29 31 CRISTINA TEJEDOR YAGUE MASTER A F

87 27,30 115 ROSA MARIA CARNICERO DE VERA MASTER B F

88 27,31 72 HELEN JANE SANDERSON MASTER A F

89 27,41 162 GUILLERMO LAIRLA GONZÁLEZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

90 27,47 112 ANGEL RUBIO PALOMAR MASTER A M

91 27,47 113 JAVIER SÁNCHEZ MARCO SUB 23 SENIOR M

92 27,49 38 DANIEL PEREZ HERNANDEZ MASTER A M

93 28,01 148 AURELIO FERNANDEZ MORENO MASTER A M

94 28,03 69 MARTA LOBERA RODRÍGUEZ MASTER A F

95 28,10 5 JORGE RUIZ DE DIEGO MASTER A M

96 28,11 124 LUIS MANUEL MATEO LÓPEZ MASTER A M

97 28,20 203 FERNANDO BUITRAGO SEBASTIAN MASTER A M

98 28,27 29 OSCAR SALINAS RUIZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

99 28,34 21 IVAN LARRUBIA  PASCUAL SUB 23 SENIOR M

100 28,38 105 MIGUEL ANGEL DE BENITO DE MIGUEL SUB 23 SENIOR M

101 28,39 166 IVAN CUESTA DEL BARRIO SUB 23 SENIOR M

102 28,40 165 SANDRA GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ SUB 23 SENIOR F

103 28,44 20 SANTIAGO JIMENO MEDRANO MASTER B M
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104 28,44 8 PAULA JIMENO GOMEZ SUB 23 SENIOR F

105 28,47 32 JOSÉ ANTONIO TEJEDOR YAGUE MASTER A M

106 28,50 91 LUIS ÁNGEL ALDEA MALLO MASTER A M

107 28,55 90 VICTOR ROMERO PÉREZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

108 29,00 68 ANA LLORENTE MURILLAS MASTER A F

109 29,02 178 CARLOS ROMO GONZALO SUB 23 SENIOR M

110 29,05 144 DANIEL PACHECO ALMARZA SUB 23 SENIOR M

111 29,10 18 ROBERTO HERNANDEZ MARINA MASTER B M

112 29,20 213 JOSE CARRASCO YAGUE MASTER A M

113 29,21 176 MARIA CALVO SACRISTAN MASTER A F

114 29,21 177 JUAN JOSE RUBIO JUGO MASTER A M

115 29,22 196 ALEJANDRO DÍAZ FERNÁNDEZ MASTER A M

116 29,24 172 NOELIA IZQUIERDO GARCIA MASTER A F

117 29,25 171 JOSE LUIS CARAZO VALIN MASTER A M

118 29,32 106 PABLO CORREDOR MASTER A M

119 29,44 65 CARMEN MARTIN SANZ MASTER A F

120 29,45 174 JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ MAESTRO MASTER B M

121 29,54 58 JAIME AGUIRRE DE CARCER CABEZAS MASTER A M

122 29,57 153 INMACULADA VIGÓN UZQUIANO SUB 23 SENIOR F

123 30,07 22 JAVIER MARTINEZ CACHO SUB 23 SENIOR M

124 30,07 15 VÍCTOR MANUEL ARRIBAS GOMEZ MASTER A M

125 30,23 146 BLANCA HERNANDEZ GARCIA SUB 23 SENIOR F

126 30,24 145 FAUSTINO HERNÁNDEZ GÓMEZ MASTER B M

127 30,32 167 EDUARDO LOPEZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

128 30,32 185 JAVIER GARCÍA LAMATA SUB 23 SENIOR M

129 30,35 151 IRANTZU ARNAL BILBAO MASTER A F

130 30,38 164 DAVID MARTÍNEZ CRESPO SUB 23 SENIOR M

131 30,44 48 MARIA EVA BLASCO HEDO MASTER B F

132 30,44 47 JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ GRECIANO MASTER B M

133 30,45 53 PABLO YÉCORA FERNÁNDEZ SUB 18 SUB 20 M

134 30,45 55 EDUARDO ROMERO BRIEVA SUB 18 SUB 20 M

135 30,52 192 PABLO ANDRÉS TORROBA MASTER B M

136 30,53 7 MARCOS JIMENO GOMEZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

137 31,07 39 SILVIA DIEZ ROBLES MASTER A F

138 31,14 134 JON CASET SUB 23 SENIOR M

139 31,24 57 IGNACIO GARRIDO BERMUDEZ MASTER A M

140 31,26 107 ALVAR MOLINA HYOS SUB 23 SENIOR M

141 31,34 140 INES GAYA BORQUE SUB 23 SENIOR F

142 31,38 63 CRISTINA ORTEGA HERNÁNDEZ MASTER A F

143 32,11 186 RAFAEL CARNICERO GOMEZ MASTER A M

144 32,13 4 JORGE ROMERO GOMEZ MASTER A M

145 32,23 51 JAVIER HERNANSANZ CHICO MASTER B M

146 32,32 169 ALFONSO ALBÁ MONTILLA MASTER A M

147 32,35 122 SUSANA MARTIN ARANDA MASTER A F

148 32,35 194 ANGELA CASTILLO CANO SUB 18 SUB 20 F

149 32,56 127 ANA CABALLERO MASTER A F

150 32,56 128 MARIA MADURGA MASTER A F

151 32,59 14 NATALIA ANDRES DEL RIO MASTER A F

152 33,01 12 FRANCISCO GABRIEL ALFARO GARCIA MASTER A M

153 33,11 60 MARIA LAFUENTE  YANGUAS SUB 23 SENIOR F

154 33,11 59 DANIEL LAFUENTE  YANGUAS SUB 18 SUB 20 M

155 33,13 108 DIANA PALOMAR CIRIA SUB 23 SENIOR F

156 33,14 109 ÁLVARO COBOS PÉREZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

157 33,15 100 CARLA GONZÁLEZ SUB 23 SENIOR F

158 33,16 158 MARINA MARTÍN DELGADO MASTER A F
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159 33,17 157 ROBERTO PÉREZ GARCÍA MASTER A M

160 33,19 78 NOELIA VALERO CARNICERO MASTER A F

161 33,20 71 CARLOS ALVAREZ LLORENTE MASTER A M

162 33,54 220 MARIO DAVID RUIZ BASTIAN SUB 23 SENIOR M

163 34,05 42 PABLO CARPINTERO BRIEVA SUB 23 SENIOR M

164 34,07 110 ENRIQUE MORENO SANZ MASTER B M

165 34,07 54 OSCAR FERNÁNDEZ ROMERA MASTER A M

166 34,22 160 ENRIQUE ONTORIA HERRERO MASTER B M

167 34,23 202 MARIA MUGARZA ASENSIO MASTER A F

168 34,41 199 MARÍA CARRERA REVILLA MASTER A F

169 34,45 114 PABLO SÁNCHEZ SUB 23 SENIOR M

170 34,46 116 ANDRÉS HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍNEZ MASTER B M

171 35,06 215 SOFIA POSTIGO MOZAS SUB 23 SENIOR F

172 35,25 226 CARLOS GIMENEZ DONOSO MASTER A M

173 35,44 170 MARÍA ARÓSTEGUI CHAPA SUB 23 SENIOR F

174 35,45 30 ARACELI SOLER GARIJO MASTER A F

175 35,45 188 JOSE LUIS ESCRIBANO ARANDA MASTER A M

176 35,46 93 ANGELA BLAZQUEZ SUB 23 SENIOR F

177 36,02 214 AGATA POSTIGO MOZAS SUB 23 SENIOR F

178 36,03 225 LORENA RUBIO GARCIA MASTER A F

179 36,03 195 MARÍA JESÚS TORRUBIA FERNÁNDEZ MASTER A F

180 36,08 36 ANA SANZ CARRETERO SUB 23 SENIOR F

181 36,09 35 EAMONN O'BRIEN SUB 23 SENIOR M

182 36,20 117 SARA ARRIBAS PALOMAR SUB 23 SENIOR F

183 36,29 34 YOLANDA MARTIN PALACIOS MASTER A F

184 36,29 33 GOYO GARCIA SACRISTAN MASTER A M

185 36,32 310 CECILIA DELGADO MORENCOS SUB 23 SENIOR F

186 36,32 311 CECILIA MORENCOS MASTER B F

187 36,39 11 FCO. JAVIER GARCÍA TABERNERO MASTER A M

188 36,39 10 ANTONIO GARCÍA TABERNERO MASTER A M

189 36,47 228 HELENA DEL HOYO VILLAGAS MASTER A F

190 36,47 227 SARA GIMENEZ DONOSO SUB 23 SENIOR F

191 37,01 218 VANESSA BLASCO FERNANDEZ SUB 23 SENIOR F

192 37,41 101 ZOE GONZÁLEZ SUB 23 SENIOR F

193 37,45 56 ANA ISABEL BRIEVA MARTINEZ MASTER B F

194 37,45 111 EVELIA MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA MASTER B F

195 37,50 197 MIGUEL ANGEL MACHIN SUB 23 SENIOR M

196 38,50 211 JOSÉ CARLOS MIRANDA DIEZ MASTER B M

197 39,38 102 IRENE GARCIA MORENO SUB 18 SUB 20 F

198 39,38 212 JIMENA MIRANDA VERDE SUB 18 SUB 20 F

199 40,40 130 MER MARTÍN SANZ MASTER A F

200 40,40 50 NIEVES GOMEZ DIEZ SUB 23 SENIOR F

201 40,41 62 OSCAR GOMEZ PALOMAR SUB 23 SENIOR M

202 40,41 97 SARA GALLARDO ROMERO SUB 23 SENIOR F
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PUESTO TIEM. DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 19,08 137 DAVID RODRÍGUEZ RÚJULA

2 19,36 190 LUIS GONZALO MIGUEL

3 21,09 26 JOSUE PARDO PEREZ

4 21,51 44 JAVIER GARCIA PEREZ

5 22,13 92 JORGE BUENO HIJOSA

6 22,20 3 IÑIGO ALBERTO IÑIGO ROMERA

7 22,58 6 LUIS JAVIER LAFUENTE MORENO

8 23,05 168 NORBERTO FRANCISCO MORENO MARTIN

9 23,29 104 CARLOS OTEO MARTIN

10 23,38 198 CARLOS CALLEJA CALLEJA

11 23,39 209 JOSÉ JAVIER DEL RÍO GINÉS

12 23,49 81 IGNACIO ROMERO RIOSALIDO

13 23,53 201 SANTIAGO ALONSO

14 24,02 46 JOSÉ MANUEL AGUILAR PANIAGUA

15 24,18 86 ALBERTO AZA GOMEZ

16 24,19 120 HECTOR IZQUIERDO GARCIA

17 24,34 61 ANTONIO CARRASCOSO RUBIO

18 24,55 138 IVAN RECIO BARRANCO

19 25,03 37 JOSÉ ANTONIO MANRIQUE RANSANZ

20 25,07 219 AMADOR GOMEZ HERNANDO

21 25,09 73 JESUS LEDESMA GAL,EVO

22 25,13 155 OSCAR LUIS MARTÍN RUANO

23 25,18 173 JOSE ANTONIO CANTERIA OVEJERO

24 25,32 131 GIANNI VOLI

25 25,36 121 JOSÉ MARÍA IZQUIERDO VELASCO

26 25,37 85 FRANCISCO PÉREZ ARRIBAS

27 25,53 87 OSCAR PASCUAL ANDRES

28 25,54 75 RAFAEL MULERO RODRÍGUEZ

29 25,58 80 RUBEN FERNANDEZ SANZ

30 25,59 152 LUIS PEREIRA GONZÁLEZ

31 26,04 161 ROBERTO GOMEZ ROMERA

32 26,14 129 JOSÉ ANTONIO ANDRÉS MOZAS

33 26,59 103 DAVID MUÑOZ RAMOS

MASTER  A    - MASCULINO     (VETERANO   A) 
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34 27,17 179 JORGE GASPAR CISNEROS

35 27,23 141 JOSE ANTONIO BELTRÁN CORREDOR

36 27,23 142 TOMAS HERNÁNDEZ ANDRÉS

37 27,28 19 FRANCISCO HERNANDO DELSO

38 27,28 221 PEDRO CARNICERO GOMEZ

39 27,47 112 ANGEL RUBIO PALOMAR

40 27,49 38 DANIEL PEREZ HERNANDEZ

41 28,01 148 AURELIO FERNANDEZ MORENO

42 28,10 5 JORGE RUIZ DE DIEGO

43 28,11 124 LUIS MANUEL MATEO LÓPEZ

44 28,20 203 FERNANDO BUITRAGO SEBASTIAN

45 28,47 32 JOSÉ ANTONIO TEJEDOR YAGUE

46 28,50 91 LUIS ÁNGEL ALDEA MALLO

47 29,20 213 JOSE CARRASCO YAGUE

48 29,21 177 JUAN JOSE RUBIO JUGO

49 29,22 196 ALEJANDRO DÍAZ FERNÁNDEZ

50 29,25 171 JOSE LUIS CARAZO VALIN

51 29,32 106 PABLO CORREDOR

52 29,54 58 JAIME AGUIRRE DE CARCER CABEZAS

53 30,07 15 VÍCTOR MANUEL ARRIBAS GOMEZ

54 31,24 57 IGNACIO GARRIDO BERMUDEZ

55 32,11 186 RAFAEL CARNICERO GOMEZ

56 32,13 4 JORGE ROMERO GOMEZ

57 32,32 169 ALFONSO ALBÁ MONTILLA

58 33,01 12 FRANCISCO GABRIEL ALFARO GARCIA

59 33,17 157 ROBERTO PÉREZ GARCÍA

60 33,20 71 CARLOS ALVAREZ LLORENTE

61 34,07 54 OSCAR FERNÁNDEZ ROMERA

62 35,25 226 CARLOS GIMENEZ DONOSO

63 35,45 188 JOSE LUIS ESCRIBANO ARANDA

64 36,29 33 GOYO GARCIA SACRISTAN

65 36,39 11 FCO. JAVIER GARCÍA TABERNERO

66 36,39 10 ANTONIO GARCÍA TABERNERO
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PUESTO TIEM. DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 26,01 2 Mª CARMEN GARCIA GOMEZ

2 26,15 9 ANA ISABEL GARCÍA MARTINEZ

3 26,49 45 ANA RAMIREZ JIMENEZ

4 27,29 31 CRISTINA TEJEDOR YAGUE

5 27,31 72 HELEN JANE SANDERSON

6 28,03 69 MARTA LOBERA RODRÍGUEZ

7 29,00 68 ANA LLORENTE MURILLAS

8 29,21 176 MARIA CALVO SACRISTAN

9 29,24 172 NOELIA IZQUIERDO GARCIA

10 29,44 65 CARMEN MARTIN SANZ

11 30,35 151 IRANTZU ARNAL BILBAO

12 31,07 39 SILVIA DIEZ ROBLES

13 31,38 63 CRISTINA ORTEGA HERNÁNDEZ

14 32,35 122 SUSANA MARTIN ARANDA

15 32,56 127 ANA CABALLERO

16 32,56 128 MARIA MADURGA

17 32,59 14 NATALIA ANDRES DEL RIO

18 33,16 158 MARINA MARTÍN DELGADO

19 33,19 78 NOELIA VALERO CARNICERO

20 34,23 202 MARIA MUGARZA ASENSIO

21 34,41 199 MARÍA CARRERA REVILLA

22 35,45 30 ARACELI SOLER GARIJO

23 36,03 225 LORENA RUBIO GARCIA

24 36,03 195 MARÍA JESÚS TORRUBIA FERNÁNDEZ

25 36,29 34 YOLANDA MARTIN PALACIOS

26 36,47 228 HELENA DEL HOYO VILLAGAS

27 40,40 130 MER MARTÍN SANZ

MASTER  A    - FEMENINO     (VETERANO   A) 
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1 27,30 115 ROSA MARIA CARNICERO DE VERA

2 30,44 48 MARIA EVA BLASCO HEDO

3 36,32 311 CECILIA MORENCOS

4 37,45 56 ANA ISABEL BRIEVA MARTINEZ

5 37,45 111 EVELIA MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA

1 21,36 135 RICARDO GUTIÉRREZ  PÉREZ

2 23,03 95 ANTONIO MARTIN ALCUBILLA

3 23,55 84 MIGUEL ÁNGEL HIDALGO RIDRUEJO

4 26,06 210 JAVIER DE DIEGO DELGADO

5 26,45 181 FERNANDO MUÑOZ CALLE

6 26,45 154 ANGEL GARRIDO GONZÁLEZ

7 28,44 20 SANTIAGO JIMENO MEDRANO

8 29,10 18 ROBERTO HERNANDEZ MARINA

9 29,45 174 JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ MAESTRO

MASTER   B    -  FEMENINO      ( VETERANO  B)  

MASTER   B    -  MASCULINO      ( VETERANO  B)  

9 29,45 174 JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ MAESTRO

10 30,24 145 FAUSTINO HERNÁNDEZ GÓMEZ

11 30,44 47 JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ GRECIANO

12 30,52 192 PABLO ANDRÉS TORROBA

13 32,23 51 JAVIER HERNANSANZ CHICO

14 34,07 110 ENRIQUE MORENO SANZ

15 34,22 160 ENRIQUE ONTORIA HERRERO

16 34,46 116 ANDRÉS HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍNEZ

17 38,50 211 JOSÉ CARLOS MIRANDA DIEZ
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1 24,46 98 SARA ROMERO CALONGE

2 25,44 132 PAULA CALONGE GARCÍA

3 27,26 52 ESTHER AMEZUA FERNÁNDEZ

4 28,40 165 SANDRA GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ

5 28,44 8 PAULA JIMENO GOMEZ

6 29,57 153 INMACULADA VIGÓN UZQUIANO

7 30,23 146 BLANCA HERNANDEZ GARCIA

8 31,34 140 INES GAYA BORQUE

9 33,11 60 MARIA LAFUENTE  YANGUAS

10 33,13 108 DIANA PALOMAR CIRIA

11 33,15 100 CARLA GONZÁLEZ

12 35,06 215 SOFIA POSTIGO MOZAS

13 35,44 170 MARÍA ARÓSTEGUI CHAPA

14 35,46 93 ANGELA BLAZQUEZ

15 36,02 214 AGATA POSTIGO MOZAS

16 36,08 36 ANA SANZ CARRETERO

17 36,20 117 SARA ARRIBAS PALOMAR

18 36,32 310 CECILIA DELGADO MORENCOS

SENIOR FEMENINO

18 36,32 310 CECILIA DELGADO MORENCOS

19 36,47 227 SARA GIMENEZ DONOSO

20 37,01 218 VANESSA BLASCO FERNANDEZ

21 37,41 101 ZOE GONZÁLEZ

22 40,40 50 NIEVES GOMEZ DIEZ

23 40,41 97 SARA GALLARDO ROMERO
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IV SAN VILVIESTRE ROYANA

EL ROYO

 31 de Diciembre de 2018

1 18,45 217 ENRIQUE FERNÁNDEZ PINEDO

2 19,02 205 VICTOR CARRASCO GIL

3 19,44 1 MIGUEL ANGEL CASTAÑO PASTOR

4 20,12 207 ALEX RIOSECO GARCIA

5 20,13 16 ÁLVARO CARPINTERO GARCÍA

6 20,29 99 JOEL MARTINEZ MORENO

7 20,54 200 FRANCISCO ALONSO ALVAREZ

8 21,14 23 JOSÉ NOREÑA JIMENÉZ

9 21,19 89 RAÚL ROMERO PÉREZ

10 21,20 159 GUILLERMO MORENO UTRILLA

11 22,26 206 SERGIO HERRERO ALCALDE

12 22,31 133 HECTOR LLORENTE SAN QUIRICO

13 22,44 175 LUIS SANTORUM GONZALEZ

14 22,49 83 LUIS JORDÁN ARANDA RODRÍGUEZ

15 23,04 184 DIEGO RUIZ LALINDE

16 24,08 223 RUBEN ROMERO CAYUELA

17 24,10 66 EDUARDO SORIANO GARCIA

18 24,16 156 PABLO GARCÍA PÉREZ

MASCULINO

24,16 156

19 24,25 25 HÉCTOR PARDO FUENTELSAZ

20 24,29 139 ALBERTO GAYA BORQUE

21 24,53 224 SANTIAGO HERRERO RIOJA

22 25,10 24 RICARDO NOREÑA JIMÉNEZ

23 25,28 180 IGNACIO LOBERA RODRIGUEZ

24 25,39 182 SERGIO MUÑOZ ESCRIBANO

25 25,52 126 MIGUEL ROMERA PASCUAL

26 25,55 96 DANIEL HERNÁNDEZ BRAVO

27 26,26 77 ALVARO DOMÍNGUEZ VARGAS

28 26,38 70 VÍCTOR HERNÁNDEZ GARRIDO

29 26,50 163 CRISTOFER SANZ BLASCO

30 27,01 74 MARC CACHO LAFUENTE

31 27,05 49 ANGEL SALGUEIRO LARRUBIA

32 27,25 187 GUILLERMO MATUTE GÓMEZ

33 27,41 162 GUILLERMO LAIRLA GONZÁLEZ

34 27,47 113 JAVIER SÁNCHEZ MARCO

35 28,27 29 OSCAR SALINAS RUIZ
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IV SAN VILVIESTRE ROYANA

EL ROYO

 31 de Diciembre de 2018

36 28,34 21 IVAN LARRUBIA  PASCUAL

37 28,38 105 MIGUEL ANGEL DE BENITO DE MIGUEL

38 28,39 166 IVAN CUESTA DEL BARRIO

39 28,55 90 VICTOR ROMERO PÉREZ

40 29,02 178 CARLOS ROMO GONZALO

41 29,05 144 DANIEL PACHECO ALMARZA

42 30,07 22 JAVIER MARTINEZ CACHO

43 30,32 167 EDUARDO LOPEZ

44 30,32 185 JAVIER GARCÍA LAMATA

45 30,38 164 DAVID MARTÍNEZ CRESPO

46 30,53 7 MARCOS JIMENO GOMEZ

47 31,14 134 JON CASET

48 31,26 107 ALVAR MOLINA HYOS

49 33,14 109 ÁLVARO COBOS PÉREZ

50 33,54 220 MARIO DAVID RUIZ BASTIAN

51 34,05 42 PABLO CARPINTERO BRIEVA

52 34,45 114 PABLO SÁNCHEZ

53 36,09 35 EAMONN O'BRIEN

54 37,50 197 MIGUEL ANGEL MACHIN

55 40,41 62 OSCAR GOMEZ PALOMAR
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IV SAN VILVIESTRE ROYANA

EL ROYO

 31 de Diciembre de 2018

PUESTO TIEM. DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 32,35 194 ANGELA CASTILLO CANO

2 39,38 102 IRENE GARCIA MORENO

3 39,38 212 JIMENA MIRANDA VERDE

1 22,46 13 DANIEL ALVARO DEL RIO

2 25,35 125 ALONSO GONZALEZ DE AGUILAR HEREDIA

3 25,38 147 MARCO HERNANDEZ GARCIA

4 30,45 53 PABLO YÉCORA FERNÁNDEZ

5 30,45 55 EDUARDO ROMERO BRIEVA

6 33,11 59 DANIEL LAFUENTE  YANGUAS

SUB 18 - 20   FEMENINO     ( JUVENIL ) 

MASCULINO
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IV SAN VILVIESTRE ROYANA

EL ROYO

 31 de Diciembre de 2018

PUESTO TIEM. DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 10,01 300 EDUARDO ABAD MILLA

2 10,48 306 LUCA VOLUMEN MARTÍN

3 11,31 303 CARLOS CALLEJA CARRERA

4 11,50 305 GUILLERMO ROMERO BRIEVA

5 11,50 302 ALEXIS BRIEVA CORCHON

6 13,28 301 LEIRE ALFARO ANDRES

1 13,28 301 LEIRE ALFARO ANDRES

1 10,01 300 EDUARDO ABAD MILLA

SUB 16       (CADETES)

SUB 16     FEMENINO    (CADETES)

MASCULINO

2 10,48 306 LUCA VOLUMEN MARTÍN

3 11,31 303 CARLOS CALLEJA CARRERA

4 11,50 305 GUILLERMO ROMERO BRIEVA

5 11,50 302 ALEXIS BRIEVA CORCHON
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IV SAN VILVIESTRE ROYANA

EL ROYO

 31 de Diciembre de 2018

PUESTO TIEM. DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 2,21 534 DIEGO VALERO DE MIGUEL

2 2,25 531 ROBERTO SAN MILLAN CARNICERO

3 2,26 510 PAULA FERNANDEZ CARNICERO

4 2,31 519 MARCO MARTINEZ GARCIA

5 2,34 511 GUZMAN GARCIA MARTIN

6 2,36 513 SANTIAGO GARRIDO AGUIRRE DE CARCER

7 2,37 518 GISELA HERRERO HERRERO

8 2,40 533 AITANA SORIA LLORENTE

9 2,43 524 PAULA RODRÍGUEZ CALLEJA

10 2,44 521 CARLA MOLINA HERRERO

11 2,45 527 AMAIA RUBIO CALVO

12 2,48 500 PABLO AGUIRRE DE CARCER MARTÍNEZ

13 2,50 503 ENEKO AZA RUIZ

14 2,58 504 MARTIN BERROJO TABERNERO

15 3,01 523 AINHOA PALOMAR HERNANDO

16 3,03 515 DANIELA GONZÁLEZ MORENO

17 3,06 522 LUCAS MULERO MUÑOZ

18 3,15 529 JORIS RUBIO REUNIS

19 3,16 516 ENOL HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍNEZ

20 3,19 506 NAIA CIRIA ORTEGO

21 3,20 520 RAQUEL MEDIAVILLA HERRERO

22 3,22 502 ROQUE ARRIBAS TOLEDO

23 3,24 532 CAROLINA SANZ GOMEZ

24 3,31 525 MIGUEL ROMERO BRIEVA

25 3,31 512 DAVID QUANG GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ

26 4,18 514 BARBARA GONZALEZ DE AGUILAR HEREDIA

27 4,33 508 ALONSO ELIPE LARRUBIA

GENERAL   NIÑOS
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IV SAN VILVIESTRE ROYANA

EL ROYO

 31 de Diciembre de 2018

PUESTO TIEM. DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 2,21 534 DIEGO VALERO DE MIGUEL

2 2,25 531 ROBERTO SAN MILLAN CARNICERO

3 2,31 519 MARCO MARTINEZ GARCIA

4 2,34 511 GUZMAN GARCIA MARTIN

5 2,36 513 SANTIAGO GARRIDO AGUIRRE DE CARCER

6 2,48 500 PABLO AGUIRRE DE CARCER MARTÍNEZ

7 2,50 503 ENEKO AZA RUIZ

8 2,58 504 MARTIN BERROJO TABERNERO

9 3,06 522 LUCAS MULERO MUÑOZ

10 3,15 529 JORIS RUBIO REUNIS

11 3,16 516 ENOL HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍNEZ

12 3,22 502 ROQUE ARRIBAS TOLEDO

13 3,31 525 MIGUEL ROMERO BRIEVA

14 3,31 512 DAVID QUANG GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ

15 4,33 508 ALONSO ELIPE LARRUBIA

PUESTO TIEM. DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 2,26 510 PAULA FERNANDEZ CARNICERO

2 2,37 518 GISELA HERRERO HERRERO

3 2,40 533 AITANA SORIA LLORENTE

4 2,43 524 PAULA RODRÍGUEZ CALLEJA

5 2,44 521 CARLA MOLINA HERRERO

6 2,45 527 AMAIA RUBIO CALVO

7 3,01 523 AINHOA PALOMAR HERNANDO

8 3,03 515 DANIELA GONZÁLEZ MORENO

9 3,19 506 NAIA CIRIA ORTEGO

10 3,20 520 RAQUEL MEDIAVILLA HERRERO

11 3,24 532 CAROLINA SANZ GOMEZ

12 4,18 514 BARBARA GONZALEZ DE AGUILAR HEREDIA

NIÑOS  MASCULINO

NIÑOS   FEMENINO
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IV SAN VILVIESTRE ROYANA

EL ROYO

 31 de Diciembre de 2018
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IV SAN VILVIESTRE ROYANA

EL ROYO

 31 de Diciembre de 2018

PUESTO TIEM. DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 4,16 405 ISABEL CALONGE RUIZ

2 4,21 415 ALEJANDRO HERRERO HERRERO

3 4,21 409 BELTRÁN FLORES LORENZO

4 4,30 406 HUGO FERNANDEZ CARNICERO

5 4,37 404 JORGE CALLEJA CARRERA

6 4,44 421 AMAYA VALERO DE MIGUEL

7 4,45 407 ALBA FERNANDEZ CARNICERO

8 4,47 400 JAIME AGUIRRE DE CARCER MARTÍNEZ

9 4,56 410 SARA GARCIA SALCEDO

10 4,57 402 LUCAS ANDRÉS RUBIO

11 5,00 401 JAVIER ALFARO ANDRES

12 5,09 411 IGNACIO GARRIDO AGUIRRE DE CARCER

13 5,11 417 JULIA MOLINA HERRERO

14 5,23 422 LUNA VOLI MARTÍN

15 5,23 408 SILVIA FERNÁNDEZ GADEA

16 5,36 420 SOFIA RUBIO REUNIS

17 5,56 528 INES RUBIO REUNIS

18 6,38 412 MANUEL GONZALEZ DE AGUILAR HEREDIA

GENERAL  CHAVALES
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IV SAN VILVIESTRE ROYANA

EL ROYO

 31 de Diciembre de 2018

1 4,16 405 ISABEL CALONGE RUIZ

2 4,44 421 AMAYA VALERO DE MIGUEL

3 4,45 407 ALBA FERNANDEZ CARNICERO

4 4,56 410 SARA GARCIA SALCEDO

5 5,11 417 JULIA MOLINA HERRERO

6 5,23 422 LUNA VOLI MARTÍN

7 5,23 408 SILVIA FERNÁNDEZ GADEA

8 5,36 420 SOFIA RUBIO REUNIS

9 5,56 528 INES RUBIO REUNIS

1 4,21 415 ALEJANDRO HERRERO HERRERO

2 4,21 409 BELTRÁN FLORES LORENZO

3 4,30 406 HUGO FERNANDEZ CARNICERO

4 4,37 404 JORGE CALLEJA CARRERA

5 4,47 400 JAIME AGUIRRE DE CARCER MARTÍNEZ

6 4,57 402 LUCAS ANDRÉS RUBIO

7 5,00 401 JAVIER ALFARO ANDRES

8 5,09 411 IGNACIO GARRIDO AGUIRRE DE CARCER

9 6,38 412 MANUEL GONZALEZ DE AGUILAR HEREDIA

CHAVALES - FEMENINO

CHAVALES  - MASCULINO
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